## **Ordinance Amendment**

Town of Kinnickinnic St Croix County, Wisconsin

2010-2 Ordinance - Amending Provisions of the Building Code

Amending Town of Kinnickinnic Ordinance No 2010-2 Ordinance - Amending Provisions of the Building Code.

The Town Board of the Town of Kinnickinnic pursuant to its authority under Section 60.50(2) Wis. Stats. does hereby amend the Town of Kinnickinnic, 2010-2 Ordinance - Amending Provisions of the Building Code and does ordain as follows:

1. 2010-2 Ordinance - Amending Provisions of the Building Code is hereby repealed and replaced by 2020-1 Ordinance - Building Code.